October 2024 Programme

for The Tasman Golf Club

MEN — 18 HOLES (M18H)

02
05
09
12
16
19
23
26
30

Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

Men’s Comp

Club Champs — FINALS

Men’s Comp

Captain’s Trophy 5/ Don’s Mug
Men’s Comp

Club Day

Men’s Comp

Backwards

Men’s Comp

WOMEN — 9 HOLES (L9H)

01
08
15
22
24
29

Tue
Tue
Tue
Tue

Dunn Trophy (Putts)
Dobbie Plate / LGU
3 Blind Mice

4 Clubs incl putter

Thurs Best of the Best

Tue

Stablefords

SOCIAL - 9 HOLES (MX9H)

04
11
18
25

Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri

12.00 mid-day
12.00 mid-day
12.00 mid-day
12.00 mid-day
12.00 mid-day
12.00 mid-day
12.00 mid-day
12.00 mid-day
12.00 mid-day

9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
Motueka
9.30am

9H Social Group
9H Social Group
9H Social Group
9H Social Group

TWILIGHT GOLF (MX9H)

03
10
17
24
31

Thurs Twilight Golf
Thurs Twilight Golf
Thurs Twilight Golf
Thurs Twilight Golf
Thurs Twilight Golf

DISTRICT FIXTURES

01-02 Tue/Wed Nelson PRO AM

Old Hickory

Gwen Crossman 36H Foursomes (W)

05-06 Sat/Sun Inangahua Open

03 Thurs
03 Thurs
09-11 WI/T/F
18 Fri

Richmond Unlimited 3-Day Event (W)

9.30am tee off
9.30am tee off
9.30am tee off
9.30am tee off

5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off
5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off
5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off
5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off
5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off

Nelson
Motueka
Greenacres
Reefton
Greenacres

Eagles Halberg Charity Tournament

19-20 Sat/Sun McCarthy Goodman Open Pairs

24

Thurs

Spring Tournament

26-27 Sat/Sun Hellers Buller Open

27

Sun

Lions Tournament

Rarangi
Motueka
Golden Downs
Westport
Nelson

26 Sept 2024



