October 2024 Programme for The Tasman Golf Club

MEN – 18 HOLES (M18H)

02	Wed	Men's Comp	12.00 mid-day
05	Sat	Club Champs – FINALS	12.00 mid-day
09	Wed	Men's Comp	12.00 mid-day
12	Sat	Captain's Trophy 5 / Don's Mug	12.00 mid-day
16	Wed	Men's Comp	12.00 mid-day
19	Sat	Club Day	12.00 mid-day
23	Wed	Men's Comp	12.00 mid-day
26	Sat	Backwards	12.00 mid-day
30	Wed	Men's Comp	12.00 mid-day

WOMEN - 9 HOLES (L9H)

01	Tue	Dunn Trophy (Putts)	9.30am
80	Tue	Dobbie Plate / LGU	9.30am
15	Tue	3 Blind Mice	9.30am
22	Tue	4 Clubs incl putter	9.30am
24	Thurs	s Best of the Best	Motueka
29	Tue	Stablefords	9.30am

SOCIAL - 9 HOLES (MX9H)

04	Fri	9H Social Group	9.30am tee off
11	Fri	9H Social Group	9.30am tee off
18	Fri	9H Social Group	9.30am tee off
25	Fri	9H Social Group	9.30am tee off

TWILIGHT GOLF (MX9H)

03	Thurs Twilight Golf	5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off
10	Thurs Twilight Golf	5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off
17	Thurs Twilight Golf	5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off
24	Thurs Twilight Golf	5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off
31	Thurs Twilight Golf	5.00 - 5.15pm tee-off

DISTRICT FIXTURES

01-02 Tue/Wed	Nelson PRO AM	Nelson
03 Thurs	Old Hickory	Motueka
03 Thurs	Gwen Crossman 36H Foursomes (W)	Greenacres
05-06 Sat/Sun	Inangahua Open	Reefton
09-11 W/T/F	Richmond Unlimited 3-Day Event (W)	Greenacres
18 Fri	Eagles Halberg Charity Tournament	Rarangi
19-20 Sat/Sun	McCarthy Goodman Open Pairs	Motueka
24 Thurs	Spring Tournament	Golden Downs
26-27 Sat/Sun	Hellers Buller Open	Westport
27 Sun	Lions Tournament	Nelson